
2

(nm) (dB/km)

S 04 03 1310/1550 0.4/0.3 ITU-T G.652.B

FlexiWave 

(R15,R7.5)
FW 04 03 1310/1550 0.4/0.3

15mm
(R15 10 0.5dB )

7.5mm
(R7.5 1 0.5dB )

FlexiWave(R15) FlexiWave(R7.5)

R=30mm R=15mm

(nm) (dB/km) [MHz km]

OM1 G62 3502 1505 850/1300 3.5/1.5 200/500

OM2 G 3005 1006 850/1300 3.0/1.0 500/600

LaserWave 300 OM3 LW 3030 1030 850/1300 3.0/1.0 1500/500 10Gbps 300m

LaserWave 600 OM4 LW 3060 1060 850/1300 3.0/1.0 3675/500 10Gbps 600m

R=7.5mm
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1

1G
IEEE802.3z

1000Base-SX

SFP LC
1G

MM50

OM2,3,4
550m

GBIC SC

10G
IEEE802.3ae

10G BASE-SR
SFP+ LC 10G

MM50 OM2 82m

MM50 OM3 300m

MM50 OM4 550m

40G
IEEE802.3ba

40G BASE-SR4
QSFP+ MPO12 10G 4ch

MM50 OM3 100m

MM50 OM4 150m

100G-1
IEEE802.3ba

100G BASE- SR10

CFP/CFP2
MPO24 10G 10ch

MM50 OM3 100m

MM50 OM4 150mCXP

100G-2
IEEE802.3bm

100GBASE- SR4 
QSFP28 MPO12 25G 4ch

MM50 OM3 70m

MM50 OM4 100m

LAN(Local Area Network)

12MPO
24MPOMPO

TX RX TX

RX

10G 4ch 40G
25G 4ch 100G

10G 10ch 100G

1

2

1

1 2
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12MPO 24MPO
MPO

TX RX

25G 4ch 100G

b

TX

RX

10G 10ch 100G

a

100G MPO

100G 100G BASE-SR10 10G 10ch CFP MPO24 850nm
MM50 OM3 100m

MM50 OM4 150m

100G 100G BASE-SR10 10G 10ch CFP2 MPO24 850nm
MM50 OM3 100m

MM50 OM4 150m

100G 100G BASE-SR10 10G 10ch
CXP

CPAK
MPO24 850nm

MM50 OM3 100m

MM50 OM4 150m

100G 10x10GBASE-LR 10G 10ch CPAK MPO24 1310nm SMF 10km

100G 100G BASE-SR4 25G 4ch CFP4 MPO12 850nm
MM50 OM3 70m

MM50 OM4 100m

100G 100G BASE-SR4 25G 4ch QSFP28 MPO12 850nm
MM50 OM3 70m

MM50 OM4 100m

100G 100G-PSM4 25G 4ch QSFP28 MPO12 1310nm SMF 2km

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

5
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100G

CFP2 CFP23

CFP46 QSFP287CPAK5

CXP4
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FC

4G-FC 8G-FC 16G-FC 32G-FC 64G-FC

SM

(OS1)
10km 10km 10km 10km 10km

(OM1)
70m 21m 15m

(OM2)
150m 50m 35m 20m

(OM3)
380m 150m 100m 70m 70m

(OM4)
400m 190m 125m 100m 100m

Fiber Channel

FC-SAN (Fiber Channel – Storage Area Network)

LC ( )
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D(H W)mm
(N) 

(mm)
( )

68.6

100N/10mm
30

(15mm )

98

2

1.7 3.4 137.2

100N/10mm
30

(15mm )

2.0 4.0 196

145N
440N

/10mm
45

dSC dLC

SC LC

D

D

dLC

dSC
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:D(H W)

mm (N)
(mm)

( )

2 3.5 6.5

150

70

4 5.1 10.7

6

32

)

)

440

80

(6 )

165

(32 ) 

2 4

D

6 32

SC LC

dSC dLC

QSFP BiDi
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:D(H W) 
mm (N) (mm)

( )

12

0.3

3.1mm

2.5 4.5

98

30

( )

12
12D
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12
mm

150N 50mm

12

24

48

mm

310N 110mm
mm

12 24 48

12MPO

12MPO 4

12

&

12

mm
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3

4

1

2

5

6

7

8

3

4

1

2

5

6

7

8

2.5mm

4.5mm

12

dLC

MPO

12
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0.25mm
24

:

(H W)mm (N) (mm)
( )

24

0.3

3.1mm

0.8 3.7
30 ( )

m

24

220N 30
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